
Senior Corps in Indiana

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Anderson

Auburn

Bloomington

Columbus

Crown Point

Elkhart

Evansville

Evansville

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Gary

Hammond

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Jasper

Lawrenceburg

Muncie

Primary City

Madison County RSVP

RSVP of Dekalb/Noble/Steuben Counties

Monroe/Owen Counties RSVP

Columbus FGP

Northwest Indiana FGP

RSVP of Elkhart County

Vanderburgh/Gibson/Posey/Warrick FGP

RSVP-Evansville

Fort Wayne Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP of Allen County, Inc.

SCP of Gary

RSVP of Lake, Laporte, and Starke Counties

RSVP of Central Indiana

Senior Companion Program

Greater Indianapolis FGP

Dubois/Pike & Warrick County RSVP

Dearborn County RSVP

RSVP of Delaware County

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         350

         325

         375

          96

          73

         200

          63

          60

          94

         600

          77

         941

         130

         153

          71

         330

         350

         491

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Anderson/Union Township Public Library

Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend

Aging & Community Services of South Central
Indiana, Inc.

Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary

Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend

Community Action Program Evansville (Cape)

Patchwork Central, Inc.

Lutheran Homes Inc.

Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary

Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary

Catholic Social Services of Central Indiana

Catholic Social Services of Central Indiana

Community Action of Greater Indianapolis

Dubois-Pike-Warrick Economic Opportunity
Committee, Inc.

Dearborn County Social Council

YWCA of Muncie Indiana
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New Albany

New Castle

New Castle

Richmond

Rochester

South Bend

South Bend

Tell City

Terre Haute

Terre Haute

Valparaiso

Vincennes

Washington

Primary City

South Central Indiana RSVP

Henry/Hancock/Rush Counties FGP

RSVP Hancock/Henry/Rush Counties

RSVP of Wayne County

RSVP of Fulton County

RSVP of St. Joseph County

Saint Joseph/Elkhart Counties FGP

Crawford/Perry/Spencer RSVP

WICAA Foster Grandparent Program

WICAA Retired and Senior Volunteer Program

Valparaiso RSVP

RSVP of Knox County

RSVP of Daviess County

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

       1,080

          80

         175

         324

         200

         414

          62

         225

          67

         200

         245

         482

         300

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers        8,633

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Interfaith Community Council

Interlocal Community Action Program

Interlocal Community Action Program

City of Richmond

Fulton County Council on Aging

Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend

Real Services Inc.

Lincoln Hills Development Corporation

Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc.

Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc.

Porter County Community Services, Inc.

Vincennes University

RSVP of Daviess County Indiana, Inc.


