

## **Senior Corps in Indiana**

Primary City	Program Name  Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Anderson	Madison County RSVP  Anderson/Union Township Public Library	350	RSVP
Auburn	RSVP of Dekalb/Noble/Steuben Counties  Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend	325	RSVP
Bloomington	Monroe/Owen Counties RSVP	375	RSVP
Columbus	Columbus FGP  Aging & Community Services of South Central Indiana, Inc.	96	Foster Grandparent Program
Crown Point	Northwest Indiana FGP  Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary	73	Foster Grandparent Program
Elkhart	RSVP of Elkhart County  Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend	200	RSVP
Evansville	Vanderburgh/Gibson/Posey/Warrick FGP Community Action Program Evansville (Cape)	63	Foster Grandparent Program
Evansville	RSVP-Evansville  Patchwork Central, Inc.	60	RSVP
Fort Wayne	Fort Wayne Foster Grandparent Program Lutheran Homes Inc.	94	Foster Grandparent Program
Fort Wayne	RSVP of Allen County, Inc.	600	RSVP
Gary	SCP of Gary  Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary	77	Senior Companion Program
Hammond	RSVP of Lake, Laporte, and Starke Counties  Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary	941	RSVP
Indianapolis	RSVP of Central Indiana  Catholic Social Services of Central Indiana	130	RSVP
Indianapolis	Senior Companion Program  Catholic Social Services of Central Indiana	153	Senior Companion Program
Indianapolis	Greater Indianapolis FGP  Community Action of Greater Indianapolis	71	Foster Grandparent Program
Jasper	Dubois/Pike & Warrick County RSVP  Dubois-Pike-Warrick Economic Opportunity  Committee, Inc.	330	RSVP
Lawrenceburg	Dearborn County RSVP  Dearborn County Social Council	350	RSVP
Muncie	RSVP of Delaware County  YWCA of Muncie Indiana	491	RSVP



## **Senior Corps in Indiana**

Primary City	Program Name  Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
New Albany	South Central Indiana RSVP  Interfaith Community Council	1,080	RSVP
New Castle	Henry/Hancock/Rush Counties FGP Interlocal Community Action Program	80	Foster Grandparent Program
New Castle	RSVP Hancock/Henry/Rush Counties Interlocal Community Action Program	175	RSVP
Richmond	RSVP of Wayne County City of Richmond	324	RSVP
Rochester	RSVP of Fulton County Fulton County Council on Aging	200	RSVP
South Bend	RSVP of St. Joseph County  Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend	414	RSVP
South Bend	Saint Joseph/Elkhart Counties FGP Real Services Inc.	62	Foster Grandparent Program
Tell City	Crawford/Perry/Spencer RSVP  Lincoln Hills Development Corporation	225	RSVP
Terre Haute	WICAA Foster Grandparent Program Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc.	67	Foster Grandparent Program
Terre Haute	WICAA Retired and Senior Volunteer Program Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc.		RSVP
Valparaiso	Valparaiso RSVP  Porter County Community Services, Inc.	245	RSVP
Vincennes	RSVP of Knox County Vincennes University	482	RSVP
Washington	RSVP of Daviess County  RSVP of Daviess County Indiana, Inc.	300	RSVP
Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers		8,633	